Burning Permit Agents in New Hanover County

NAME

Hanover Hardware

Castle Hayne Volunteer Fire
Department

Myrtle Grove Volunteer Fire
Department

Ogden Volunteer Fire Department

Federal Point Fire & Rescue

LOCATION
3508 North Kerr Avenue
Wilmington, NC 28405-8689

5311 Castle Hayne Road
Castle Hayne, NC 28429-6416

5636 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington, NC 28412-2699

7375 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28411-9451

9815 River Road
Wilmington, NC 28412
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TELEPHONE

910-763-2088

910-796-7203

910-791-5000

910-686-7420

910-796-7203



